FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

ME

08-05-1999



\mathcal{M}^{0}	1400040						
7 1 / 1	1109019 ON FORM COVER SHEET 9						
TRADEMARKS ONLY							
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).							
Submission Type	Conveyance Type						
New	Assignment License						
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date Month Day Year						
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #	01021998						
Corrective Document	Change of Name						
Reel # Frame #	Other						
Conveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year							
Name Nuclear Cooling, Inc.	06301999						
Formerly							
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation Association							
Other							
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization	ation Missouri						
Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached							
Name Engineered Coil Company							
DBA/AKA/TA DBA, Marlo Coil							
Composed of							
Address (line 1) 6060 Highway PP							
Address (line 2)							
Address (line 3) High Ridge	MO/USA 63049						
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an							
Corporation Association appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.							
Other	(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)						
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organizat	tion Missouri						
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY							
4/1999 NTHAI1 00000213 843710 C:481 40.00 0P							

08/

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

U.S. Department of Commerce

Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

FORM	PTO-1618B
Expires 06/3	60/99

Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

OMB 0651-0027				IRADEMARK	
Domestic R	epresentative Name a	nd Address	Enter for the first R	eceiving Party only.	
Name					
Address (line 1)					
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 3)					
Address (line 4)					
Correspond	lent Name and Address	S Area Code and Te	elephone Number (3	14) 444-7600	
Name					
Address (line 1)	Lewis, Rice & Fingersh, LC				
Address (line 2)	500 North Broadway, Suite 2000				
Address (line 3)	St. Louis, MO 63102				
Address (line 4)					
Pages	Enter the total number of including any attachments		hed conveyance do	ocument # 3	
Tradamark			Number(a)		
	Application Number(s)	•		Mark if additional numbers attached	
				OTH numbers for the same property).	
Trac	lemark Application Number	er(s)	Regis	tration Number(s)	
			843,710	1,079,330 1,474,866	
			1,407,592		
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 4					
Fee Amoun	t Fee Amount	for Properties Lis	ted (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 115.00	
Method of Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account Deposit Account					
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: #					
		Authorization to cha	arge additional fees:	Yes No	
Statement a	nd Signature				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.					
R. Bruce	Earls	S. There	S	July 22 , 1999	
Name	of Person Signing	Sig	mature	Date Signed	

ASSIGNMENT

- 1. WHEREAS, Nuclear Cooling, Inc. of 6060 Highway PP, High Ridge, Missouri 63049, a corporation duly organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Missouri (hereinafter referred to as Assignor), has adopted and used in its business certain trademarks; and
- 2. WHEREAS, Assignor has certain registrations in the United States Patent and Trademark Office relating to said trademarks; and
- 3. WHEREAS, Engineered Coil, a corporation duly organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Missouri doing business as Marlo Coil of 6060 Highway PP, High Ridge, Missouri 63049, (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest of Assignor in said trademarks and said registrations and the good will of the business in connection with which said trademarks are used;
- 4. NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration by Assignee to Assignor in hand paid, receipt of all of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor has agreed to and does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, all of Assignor's right, title and interest throughout the world in and to said trademarks and said registrations together with the good will of the business in connection with which said trademarks are

used, and together with full right to sue for and recover all profits and damages recoverable from past infringements of said trademarks; including specifically, without limiting the generality of the foregoing, the United States registrations listed below.

- 5. TO BE HELD AND ENJOYED BY Assignee, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this sale and assignment not been made.
- 6. THE UNITED STATES TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS ARE AS FOLLOWS:

Reg. No.	Reg. Date	<u>Trademark</u>
843,710	02/06/68	MARLO
1,079,330	12/13/97	MARLO COIL
1,474,866	02/02/88	STRATOHANDLER
1,407,592	09/02/86	STRATOMIZER

This is a nunc pro tunc assignment made on this 30TH day of JUNE , 1999, and shall be considered to have been made as of the 2nd day of January, 1998.

(Citable Seal)

NUCLEAR COOLING, INC.

2

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

On this <u>30TH</u>day of <u>JUNE</u>, 1999, before me personally came <u>R. BRUCE EARLS</u>, to me known, who, being by me duly sworn, did depose and say that he/she is <u>PRESIDENT</u> of Nuclear Cooling, Inc., the corporation described in and which executed the above instrument; and that he/she signed his/her name thereto by like order.

My Commission Expires:
- CATHERINE M MCCLURE
NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF MISSOURI
- ETTERSON COUNTY
- MY COMMISSION EXP AUG. 13,2000

May Public MMcCluve